Educators in an official capacity supervising students on 
overnight trips that take place during the work week will be compensated seventy-five dollars ($75) 
per night. Educators supervising trips that take place over a weekend, vacation, or other 
non-working day will be compensated one hundred twenty-five dollars ($125) per day. For example, 
if an educator supervises a field trip taking place from Wednesday to Thursday, that educator would 
receive $75. If an educator supervises a field trip taking place from Friday to Saturday, that educator 
would receive $250, $125 for Friday night and $125 for Saturday.